## 08-19-1998

FORM PTO-1595



Γ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100796610

To the Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of	opy mereor.
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harman	n Van Kampan	STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT NIJMEGEN
Herman Van Kempen Menno W.J. Prins		Toernooiveld 1
Maurice C.C.M. van der Wielen		6525 ED Nijmegen
Daniel Lee Abraham		THE NETHERLANDS
	Jansen	
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Ves M No
	of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	signment     Merger	6.11.10
☐ Sec	curity Agreement	
☐ Otl	her:	
F	Date: Assessed 26 July 26 Assessed 28 Assessed 26 and	
Execution Date: August 26,, July 26, August 28, August 26 and August 28, 1996		
August 20,	1990	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
That is decreased in him. All added the mother with a many application, the avacation data of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/619,	643	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	hould be mailed:	بر
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Michael B. Lasky	Enclosed
Address:	Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Welter & Schmidt, P.A.	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	3100 Norwest Center	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725
	90 South Seventh Street	overpayments to our Deposit account number. 13 2725
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	
	DO NOT LISE I	THE CIDA CE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
To the h	pact of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inflormation	n is true and correct and any attached convice a true convert the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
(// // / V / / / / / V / / / / / / / / /		
Michael B. Lasky  August 14, 1998		
		ignature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
		1
Do not detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

14 OCT '96 16:43 KU.B. FACULTEIT NIJMEGEN

61.29 11

## INSTRUCTIONS

## INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

## WHEREAS.

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

- 1. Hannan Van Kampan residing at Masdagaraat 10, NL-5521 MP Nimegen. The Notherlands, and a citizen of The Netherlands;
- Danial Lee Abraisan residing at Stichting Katholicke Universiteted Nilmagen, Toemoolveld 1, 6325 ED, Nilmagen, The Netherlands and a citizen of The Natherlands;
- 3. Menna W. J. Prins residing at Burghart van de Borghetraat 53. NL 6512 DB. Nilmenen. The Netherlands and a chizen of The Netherlands:
- Ronald Jansen residing at Jacob Canisstreat 2. 5521 HL. Nijmegen. The Netherlands and a citizen of The Netherlands;
- 5. Maurica C.C.M. van der Wielen residing at Vestatrast 23. NL 5388 HW. Nistelrode, The Netherlands and a cirizen of The Netherlands;

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known) (herein celled "THE UNDERSIGNED") have niede an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application is entitled A MEASURING DEVICE FOR MEASURING THE INTENSITY AND/OR POLARIZATION OF ELECTROMAGNETIC SADIATION. FOR DETERMINING PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF A PREPARATION. AND FOR READING INFORMATION IROM A STORAGE MEDIUM, and which has been given Serial Number 08/619643 and the filing date of 18 June 1996:

Name of Corporation

AND V/HERBAS Stichting Katholicke Universiteit Nilmegen, (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and having an office and place of business at Thermoniveld 1, 6525 ED Nilmegen. The Netherlands

State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent "application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;"

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and trensfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the order right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to

24 . 2

14 OCT '96 16:44 KU.B.FACULTEIT NIJMEGEN

1.:09

P. 3

THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIONEB, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, thies, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and sasigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THB UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Rech inventor must sign & date

Note: No logalization or other witness required

Signature Date